
rant Modernization

Get the Latest Updates
Sign up for email updates at:  
GHSMod@pps.net
Grant Modernization website:  
http://GrantBond.pps.net
Grant H.S. website:  
http://www.pps.net/schools/grant/

The Grant High School modernization begins master planning next spring.
Groundbreaking in summer 2017 and completion in fall 2019.

Grant Modernization
•	Grant High School is one of 3 PPS 
high schools to be modernized as 
part of an 8-year $482 million school 
building improvement bond. Grant’s 
modernization will completely 
reconfigure and update learning 
spaces with a focus on indoor 
environmental quality, sustainability 
and historic preservation.

•	Full modernizations retain the 
historic character of the school 
while bringing those buildings 
up to code and concurrently 
creating a more modern learning 
environment.

•	This is considered the most cost-
effective, sustainable way to 
improve Grant.

Transition to Marshall Campus
•	Grant students will move to Marshall 
High School for the 2017-18 and 
2018-19 school years. Meetings to 
discuss how this will work and how 
it will impact students, families, 
and the neighborhood will be 
announced at:	
http://GrantBond.pps.net

Get Involved
•	 In the Summer of 2015 a Design 

Advisory Group (DAG) will form. 
The DAG is a group of school 
and community stakeholder 
representatives who will help provide 
feedback for the Grant modernization 
plans. While DAG members are 
appointed, their meetings are open to 
the public.

•	 In the fall of 2015 a series of Public 
Design Workshops will take place 
providing the Grant community a 
voice in the design process. 

Where we go from here:

SPRING 2015 – FALL 2015 
Master planning commences
Grant project team creates the 
Master Plan documents with 
students, staff and community.

SUMMER 2017 –SUMMER 2019 
Construction
Students will move to Marshall 
High School for the 2017-18 
and 2018-19 school years.

FALL 2019 
Fully modernized Grant opens

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Building Our Future Together.
http://GrantBond.pps.net • Phone: 503-916-2222 

www.facebook.com/pps.homepage @PPSConnectS CHOOL BUI LDING 
IMPROVEMENT BOND



Year: 2014- 
2015

2015- 
2016

2016- 
2017

2017- 
2018

2018- 
2019

2019- 
2020

2020- 
2021

2021- 
2022

Grade: 4th 9 th 10th 11th

Grade: 5th 9 th 10th 11th 12th

Grade: 6th 9 th 10th 11th 12th

Grade: 7th 9 th 10th 11th 12th

Grade: 8th 9 th 10th 11th 12th

Grade: 9th 10 th 11th 12th

Marshall  
Campus

Grant
Campus

Construction
Move to 	
Marshall 
Campus

Completed
Grant’s 	

Modernized 
Campus

Where will my child be during the 
Grant High School modernization

BUILDING OUR FUTURE TOGETHER

http://GrantBond.pps.net

www.facebook.com/
PPSGrantHighSchool

@ccampbellGHSwww.pps.net/bond

503-916-2222GHSmod@pps.net

Portland Public Schools • School Building Improvement Bond

What grade  
is your child in 
during 2014-15 

?


