

The Grant High School modernization begins master planning next spring. Groundbreaking in summer 2017 and completion in fall 2019.

**Get Involved** 

#### **Grant Modernization**

- Grant High School is one of 3 PPS high schools to be modernized as part of an 8-year \$482 million school building improvement bond. Grant's modernization will completely reconfigure and update learning spaces with a focus on indoor environmental quality, sustainability and historic preservation.
- Full modernizations retain the historic character of the school while bringing those buildings up to code and concurrently creating a more modern learning environment.
- This is considered the most costeffective, sustainable way to improve Grant.

#### Get the Latest Updates

Sign up for email updates at: GHSMod@pps.net **Grant Modernization website:** http://GrantBond.pps.net Grant H.S. website: http://www.pps.net/schools/grant/

- In the Summer of 2015 a Design Advisory Group (DAG) will form. The DAG is a group of school and community stakeholder representatives who will help provide feedback for the Grant modernization plans. While DAG members are appointed, their meetings are open to the public.
- In the fall of 2015 a series of *Public* Design Workshops will take place providing the Grant community a voice in the design process.

#### **Transition to Marshall Campus**

• Grant students will move to Marshall High School for the 2017-18 and 2018-19 school years. Meetings to discuss how this will work and how it will impact students, families, and the neighborhood will be announced at: http://GrantBond.pps.net



### Where we go from here:

#### **SPRING 2015 – FALL 2015**

#### **Master planning commences**

Grant project team creates the Master Plan documents with students, staff and community.

#### **SUMMER 2017 – SUMMER 2019**

#### Construction

Students will move to Marshall High School for the 2017-18 and 2018-19 school years.

#### **FALL 2019**

**Fully modernized Grant opens** 



## BUILDING OUR FUTURE TOGETHER

# Where will my child be during the Grant High School modernization

?

What grade is your child in during 2014-15 ?

				Cam	pus	Campus		
				7				
Year:	2014-	2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-
lear.	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Grade:	4 <sup>th</sup>					9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>
Grade:	5 <sup>th</sup>				9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>
Grade:	6 <sup>th</sup>			9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>	
Grade:	7 <sup>th</sup>		9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>		
Grade:	8 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>			
Grade:	9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>				

Marshall

Grant







**GHSmod@pps.net** 



http://GrantBond.pps.net



503-916-2222







